Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

					F	ile No	. 2	89	43							RE ALIC	CEIVE	ED O
1.	Application is he	reby m	nade fo	r appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or b		,	104 (9 20	721
	Place of Use Point of Diversion DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES Under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.																	
	under the water	right w	hich is	the su	ubject	of this	applic	ation ir	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ditions	desc	ribed b	elow.	TER RES	OURCES
	The source of su					round					e wate							
					•				. 1	_			-					
2.	Name and addre		-					1).	HAV	<i> </i>	SGN	Ţ	RUS	ST_				
			Jes-	,			, ,	AVS	V	TE	KS		7060	-	-01			
	Phone Number:							Email		_	, 7	FAR	m50	y (4.	MAL	,cc	m	
	Name and addre		Nater les L				. 1	ROB		0 17	AV	/.	706	0	•			
	Phone Number:				817	11	7	9 y 51 Email		66.	40			_	6m	A11.	000	0
3.	The presently at				se is:	* 1										<u> </u>		
0.	Owner of Land -				-		A	HA	0 1	ROL		205	F	,				
			ESS:	_		3.	We	ST !	STR	EET	He	VSV	111.8	KS	6	706	0	
	(If there is more th	an one	landow	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	•	/			×			
			NE	1/4			NV	V¼			SV	11/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Se	ec. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
T	3 295 IW									34.5	34.5	<u> 345</u>	345					138
									<u> </u>		u							
4.	If this application			0.	place	of use	, it is p	ropose		Rev		use de	cnang	Jaio	pre's	Ago	nomi	cs of Kansa
	Owner of Land -		ESS:	-	71	<	Me	ST	1 4-	Dec	7	Ha	1/3/1/	1110	1/	<	671	260 110
	(If there is more th				tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		-/	751	1000		<u> </u>	0,00	
				Ξ1/4				N1/4			SV	V1/4			SI	= =¼		TOTAL 🚕
S	ec. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	1	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES COS
1	3 295 IW							20	20		-	36.0	1					148
				(4)						38	37	35	36	XX				146 **
											*	e e e e						
*Per SG Co. Parcel search & call with Box Hay on 8/18/21 QH/DWR 9/1/21																		
For Office Use Only: Code CRU Fee \$ 200 TR # Reseipt Date Check # 07847																		
	** Per email/revised map received 11/12/2021 CK4/DWR																	

	Presently authorized point of diversion:	*
5.	One in the Quarter of the	Cuarter of the NC S W/ Quarter
	One in the Quarter of the 70 v	South Pango (FM)
	of Section, Township29	South, Range (LAV),
- 1	in SCDGWICK County, Kansas, 1320 feet	North 4030 feet west of Southeast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate 725 gpm Authorized Quantity 110	Depth of well (feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	teet North 4,016 feet West)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as fo	llows: Mo change, point better described with GPS as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is re	equested or if existing point is better described by GPS)
- 1	One in the	Quarter of the Quarter
- 1	of Section 13, Township 29	South, Range(E/VV),
	in <u>Sedgwick</u> County, Kansas, <u>1,273</u> feet	North 4,010 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
	Proposed Rate np change Proposed Quantity	Proposed well depth (feet)
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other w	
_	*Perf	Flo EXT/DWR 9/1/2021
6. T	Presently authorized point of diversion:	
٠.	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the Quarter
	of Section, Township	South, Range (E/W),
	in County, Kansas, feet	North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity	
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	feet North feet West)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as fo	ollows: No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
-	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is re	
	One in the Quarter of the	
	of Section, Township	South Range (E/W).
	in County, Kansas, feet	North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	Proposed well depth (feet)
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other w	vater rights that will use this point
l	This point is. Additional Well Geo Center List other w	ator rights that will also this point
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?	
١.	(please be specific) INSTALL CORPE	North
	5 V S Tem	300 200 100 0 100 200 300 Empanyampanyampanyampanyampanya
0	If a well, is the test hole log attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No NA	
٥.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?	200 = 1 + 1 + 1 = 1 + 1 + 1 = 200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	
	Seprember 30, 2021	100 + + + + = + + + = 100
	september 3, 2021	
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0 HHI
		$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	NA NA	
	(b) When will this be done?	
11	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	200 = 1 + 1 + 1 = 1 + 1 + 1 = 200
	Yes XNo	
		Eminalandandan Emilandandandan 3
12	Assisted by BRAD VINCONT, GROWN WATER ASSO	300 200 100 0 100 200 300
	o If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300	South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft
13	feet but within 2.640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach	13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
	a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater	of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
	sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing	diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram
	addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, snow the	above represents the presently authorized point of
	names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property	diversion.)
	lines	RECEIVED

	proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fe	wer feet from the existing	point of diversion, complete	the following:
4. If the	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the curi	rently authorized place(s)	of use identified in this appli	cation?
	CT V I I NA (It no all owners musi sign	i tilis application,		
	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the curre affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must significant of the current of the curre	n this application.)	*	
	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will the superintendent of the super	ii tiiis application,	1	
or a cha	plication proposes a surface water change in point of nge in place of use, the application must be signed by ttach notarized statement authorizing representation).	all ownord of the surrent	change in point of diversion y authorized place of use, o	greater than 300 feet, r their duly authorized
age an	by verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath d the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a du ehalf, in regards to the water right(s) to whice ned in this application are true, correct and co	th this application per complete.	rtains. I further verify t	hat the statements
Dated a	t Handwille, K	Cansas, thisd	ay of <u>Ungers</u>	20 <u></u>
/	Obert D Hay (Owner)	Jane	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
0	of Kansas ss	MADALYN BOWMAK Notary Public - State of K My Appt. Expires 5 108	ansas	
I he	ereby certify that the foregoing application was	signed in my presence	e and sworn to before	me this 5th day
·		Madali	Motary Public	
My Co	ommission Expires <u>5 108 2022</u>			}
ONLY	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be use information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signate propriate fee must be paid.	ne complete, all of the applica ures of all the appropriate ow	ble portions of the application f ners' must be affixed to the app	orm must be completed with dication and notarized; and
		FEE SCHEDULE		the application fee set
Each forth	application to change the place of use or the point of in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kan	diversion under this sections sas Department of Agric	on shall be accompanied by culture	\$100
	in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kan (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 (2) Application to change a point of diversion more (3) Application to change the place of use	then 200 foot		\$200 \$200
			RECEIVED	
		Page 3	AUG 0 9 2021	File No. 28942

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

	SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATIO	NT OR OTHER SECTION	
orov Nith	the exception of those conditions expressly contained here	708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applica a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereundein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions	ano
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point mber be changed as described in the application.	nt of
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the at	hange the place of use. Applicable Substantially as shown hange the place of use.	1011
	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applica	ights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water I by this summary order shall be located within afor able ☑ Not Applicable	
	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	tively corrected to be more accurately described using the Gi on. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	
	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuall authorized point(s) of diversion.	lly be located more thanfeet from the previous feet feet from the previous feet feet from the previous feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fee	
	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measurem	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a ments shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance le	
7.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and repudiverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 follo		, and vater
8.	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 to works for diversion has been completed, on the form pro ☐ Applicable	be completed on or before December 31, 20, or within the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction or rovided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.	of the
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the rec	quired notice.	
10	 All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve ca check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained 	ter foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equited apable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ⚠ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	pped The cable
11	. Additional Conditions are attached. 🔲 Yes 💢 No		of
12	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented title in the incomplete in the incomplet	K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of umber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas I omulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal actions authorized by law.	<i>Water</i> may
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND	
15.	you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED	
yo Er Aç file ac da re	nu may request an evidentiary hearing perore the Crief agineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of priculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be ad within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ays pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative view must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Ite any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, and Division 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS		ture
GI	6502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may reclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)	
pi	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Staffurd	
	, 6, 666 2, 115	Acknowledged before me on	
		by Faith Curtis	
		Signature: Notary Public	
		My commission expires: FAITH CURTIS RECEIVED POPULATION (No. 129, 2023) April 29, 2023	Annah and a second
	WR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 4 AUG 0 9 2021 File No. 201	72

Station Field Office
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

